
 
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
 Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 

Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.VII 
Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur. 

 
Memo. No. 120                                                                                         Date: 10.05.2022 
 

                                                     CANCEL NOTICE 
 
REF. NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: - WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII/NIT 01 OF 2022-2023 ( SL. No. 1,3,5) 

Name of the works with Sl. No. : 1) "F.P.M. to the Ex-Zamindari Embankments in Manikkundu & 

Manoharpur-I G.P. of Chandrokona-I Block   during Monsoon  2022 under K.C. Sub Division No-VII,Amlagora of K.C. 
Divn No-I,Amlagora" 
3)  "Supply Of Earth & Empty Cement Gunny bags for Flood Precausionary Measure to Ex- Zamindary Embankment at 
different placese in Manikkundu & Manoharpur-I G.P.of Chandrakona-I Block under K.C.Division No-I, Amlagora during 
2022-23" 
5)  "Cutting, Clearing jungles anually three times in between ch. 1851.00 and Ch 1979.50 ,Dy no 31  (in between ch 0.00 
and Ch 45.00) and Dy. No -30 A  (in between ch 0.00 and ch 50.00) of Garbeta Branch Canal under Chandrakona 
section of K.C. Sub Division no -VII under K.C Division No-I , Amlagora during the year 2022-2023" 

 
DUE TO INSUFFICIENT APPLICATIONS HAS BEEN RECEIVED THE ABOVE 
MENTIONED WORKS (CIRCULATED VIA THIS OFFICE MEMO NO.104 DATED 
21.04.2022) ARE HEREBY CANCELLED. RETENDER FOR THESE WORKS WILL 
BE FLOATED IN DUE COURSE. 
 
 
                                                                                                        
 
                                                                                                           Sd/- 

                                                                                  Sub-Divisional Officer 
                  Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. VII 

                                                                                    Amlagora , Paschim Medinipur 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Memo No: -120 /1/(29)                                                                                   Dated:- 10.05.2022 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:- 
1. The Chief Engineer (South-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur.   
2.  The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.                                                                                                        
3.  The Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.                                                                                           
4.  The Superintending Engineer  Kangsabati Circle-II,Abas, Khashjungal, Paschim 
Medinipur.                                                                              
5.  The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.                                                                                
6.  The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle/Canal Circle, Abas, 
Midnapur.                                                                                                                                 
7.  The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.                                       
8. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/ Head Quarters Division, Abas, 
Midnapore.                                                                                                                                                               
9. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.                                                
10. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, 
Nabanna, Howrah.                
11. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information. 
12. Sabhapati, Chandrakona- I Panchyat Samity 
13 Sabhapati, Chandrakona-II Panchyat Samity 
14. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Midnapur.                                                                                                       
15. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Ghatal. 
16. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/IV/II. 
17. The Divisional Accounts Officer(GR-II), K.C.Division No-I  .                                                                                                                    
18. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I .                                                                                                          
19.  Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII .                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                   

            Sd/-                                                                                

Sub-Divisional Officer 

                                                                                              Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII 

                                                                                             Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


